15" modero® touch panel
THE NEXT GENERATION
The 15" Modero marks two decades of technology evolution from AMX,
including:
• 24-bit color depth
• 8-bit transparency, supporting 256 levels of industry standard
"Alpha Channel" blending
• 24-bit color video display that supports NTSC, PAL, SECAM with

• Front Setup Access Button: Pushbutton (grey) used to either put the
panel into a "sleep" or "wake" state and/or access the Setup and
Calibration pages
• IR Receiver: 38 KHz and 455 KHz AMX IR frequencies
• Speakers: Frequency response 450 Hz - 7 KHz
REAR CONNECTORS
• PCMCIA Card Slot: Provides optional wireless connectivity (with upgrade)
• Headphone Connector: Stereo output through a 3.5mm mini-jack (for use
with external speakers)
• Ethernet 10/100 Port: RJ-45 port for 10/100 Mbps communication
• Ethernet 10/100 LEDs: LEDs shows Link and Activity
• ICSNet Connector: RJ-45 connection for ICSNet interface
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
• PSN6.5 Power Supply (13.5 VDC)
• Upgrade SDRAM memory:
NXA-EXM128M - 128 MB memory card
NXA-EXM256M - 256 MB memory card
• Upgrade Compact Flash (factory programmed with firmware):
NXA-CFTP128M - 128 MB compact flash card
NXA-CFTP256M - 256 MB compact flash card
NXA-CFTP512M - 512 MB compact flash card
NXA-CFTP1G - 1 GB compact flash card
• NXA-BASE/B: Wireless base for Table Top Touch Panel (NXT versions only)
• NXA-WC80211b: 802.11b wireless interface card
• NXT-BP: Battery pack for Table Top Touch Panel. Provides 4 hours of

panel is approached
• Front Setup Access Button: Pushbutton (grey) used to either put the
panel into a "sleep" or "wake" state and/or access the Setup and
Calibration pages
• Speakers: Frequency response 450 Hz - 7 KHz
SIDE CONNECTORS
• PCMCIA Card Slot: Provides optional wireless connectivity (with upgrade)
• Headphone Connector: Stereo output through a 3.5mm mini-jack
(for use with external speakers)
• Ethernet 10/100 Port: RJ-45 port for 10/100 Mbps communication
• Ethernet 10/100 LEDs: LEDs shows Link and Activity
• ICSNet Connector: RJ-45 connection for ICSNet interface
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
• PSN6.5 Power Supply (13.5 VDC)
• Conduit Wall box (optional for all NXD touch panels)
• NXA-RK15 Rackmount kit for 15" Decor-style touch panels
• Upgrade SDRAM memory:
NXA-EXM128M - 128 MB memory card
NXA-EXM256M - 256 MB memory card
• Upgrade Compact Flash (factory programmed with firmware):